

1 2

3 4

5

6

7 8

9

10



## NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL ASSEMBLY **AMENDMENT**

Senate Bill 729

AMENDMENT NO. (to be filled in by Principal Clerk)

S729-ASB-126 [v.3] Page 1 of 1 Comm. Sub. [YES] Amends Title [NO] Date \_\_\_\_ ,2014 Fourth Edition Meyer Representative moves to amend the bill on page 25, lines 25 through 29, by rewriting those lines to read: "deems relevant. The Commission shall only approve the Closure Plan if it determines that the Closure Plan was developed in accordance with this section; that implementation of the Closure Plan according to the Closure Plan's schedule is technologically feasible; that the Closure Plan will eliminate, to the maximum extent practicable, any adverse impact on surface water quality. groundwater quality, drinking water supplies, public health, and natural resources; and that the coal combustion residuals will not be a continuing source of groundwater or surface water contamination following closure. The Commission shall issue its".

	MAL	
SIGNED _	Amendment Sponsor	
SIGNED _		
ADOPTED	Committee Chair if Senate Committee Amendment FAILED	TABLED

The official copy of this document, with signatures and vote information, is available in the **House Principal Clerk's Office** 

